	 USA:	+1-603-528-3400	 EUROPE:		+39	051	764011	 ASIA:	+86-21-6115-2000	 www.aavid.com
AAVID CLIP ATTACH E-SERIES
Introducing	Aavid’s	line	of	clip	attach	heat	sinks
for	BGA	applications.	The	series	utilizes	an	easy	to
mount	plastic	frame	along	with	flexible	wire	springs.
The	wire	springs	are	resistant	to	breakage	and	allow
for	easy	installation.	They	provide	pressure	to	improve
thermal	contact.

BGA Height
(mm)
Heat Sink
Height
(mm)
TIM
Rca ( °C/W ) @ un-ducted air flow (m/s) Rca ( °C/W)
@Natural
Convection
Rca ( °C/W) @
Ducted Air
Flow @ 1m/s
Weight
(G, +/-10%)0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 4.0
19x19
EA-190-H095-T710 0.6	-	2.6 9.5 T710 29.5 17.8 13.6 11.3 9.9 8.9 7.6 66.4 10.1 5
EA-190-H125-T710 0.6	-	2.6 12.5 T710 22.5 13.4 10.2 8.6 7.6 6.8 5.9 54.8 8.3 5
EA-190-H145-T710 0.6	-	2.6 14.5 T710 19.7 11.6 8.9 7.5 6.6 6.0 5.1 50.8 7.7 6
EA-190-H175-T710 0.6	-	2.6 17.5 T710 16.6 9.8 7.5 6.4 5.6 5.1 4.5 45.2 6.8 6
EA-190-H195-T710 0.6	-	2.6 19.5 T710 15.1 8.8 6.9 5.8 5.2 4.7 4.0 42.6 6.3 6
EA-190-H225-T710 0.6	-	2.6 22.5 T710 13.3 7.8 6.1 5.2 4.6 4.2 3.7 38.9 5.7 7
EA-190-H245-T710 0.6	-	2.6 24.5 T710 12.4 7.3 5.7 4.9 4.3 4.0 3.5 36.8 5.4 7
21x21
EA-210-H095-T710 0.6	-	2.6 9.5 T710 25.6 15.1 11.2 9.3 8.0 7.2 6.1 62.3 8.2 5
EA-210-H125-T710 0.6	-	2.6 12.5 T710 19.6 11.3 8.5 7.0 6.1 5.5 4.7 51.6 6.7 6
EA-210-H145-T710 0.6	-	2.6 14.5 T710 17.1 9.8 7.4 6.1 5.4 4.8 4.1 47.4 6.2 6
EA-210-H175-T710 0.6	-	2.6 17.5 T710 14.5 8.3 6.2 5.2 4.5 4.1 3.6 42.3 5.4 7
EA-210-H195-T710 0.6	-	2.6 19.5 T710 13.2 7.5 5.6 4.7 4.2 3.8 3.2 39.6 5.0 7
EA-210-H225-T710 0.6	-	2.6 22.5 T710 11.7 6.6 5.0 4.2 3.7 3.4 3.0 36.1 4.5 8
EA-210-H245-T710 0.6	-	2.6 24.5 T710 10.9 6.2 4.7 4.0 3.5 3.2 2.8 34.2 4.3 8
23x23
EA-230-H095-T710 0.6	-	2.6 9.5 T710 23.3 13.4 9.9 8.1 7.0 6.2 5.2 58.4 7.0 7
EA-230-H125-T710 0.6	-	2.6 12.5 T710 17.9 10.1 7.4 6.1 5.3 4.7 4.0 48.5 5.8 8
EA-230-H145-T710 0.6	-	2.6 14.5 T710 15.7 8.7 6.4 5.3 4.6 4.2 3.5 44.2 5.3 9
EA-230-H175-T710 0.6	-	2.6 17.5 T710 13.3 7.4 5.4 4.5 3.9 3.5 3.0 39.5 4.6 10
EA-230-H195-T710 0.6	-	2.6 19.5 T710 12.2 6.7 4.9 4.1 3.6 3.2 2.8 36.8 4.3 10
EA-230-H225-T710 0.6	-	2.6 22.5 T710 10.8 5.9 4.4 3.6 3.2 2.9 2.5 33.6 3.9 11
EA-230-H245-T710 0.6	-	2.6 24.5 T710 10.1 5.5 4.1 3.4 3.0 2.7 2.4 31.9 3.7 12
25x25
EA-250-H095-T710 0.6	-	2.6 9.5 T710 21.6 12.3 8.9 7.3 6.2 5.5 4.6 54.8 6.2 8
EA-250-H125-T710 0.6	-	2.6 12.5 T710 16.7 9.2 6.7 5.4 4.7 4.2 3.5 45.5 5.1 9
EA-250-H145-T710 0.6	-	2.6 14.5 T710 14.6 8.0 5.8 4.7 4.1 3.7 3.1 41.3 4.7 9
EA-250-H175-T710 0.6	-	2.6 17.5 T710 12.5 6.7 4.9 4.0 3.5 3.1 2.7 36.9 4.1 10
EA-250-H195-T710 0.6	-	2.6 19.5 T710 11.4 6.1 4.4 3.6 3.2 2.8 2.4 34.2 3.8 11
EA-250-H225-T710 0.6	-	2.6 22.5 T710 10.1 5.4 3.9 3.2 2.8 2.6 2.2 31.2 3.4 12
EA-250-H245-T710 0.6	-	2.6 24.5 T710 9.4 5.0 3.7 3.0 2.7 2.4 2.1 29.6 3.2 12
27x27
EA-270-H095-T710 0.6	-	2.6 9.5 T710 20.4 11.4 8.2 6.6 5.6 5.0 4.1 51.4 5.6 9
EA-270-H125-T710 0.6	-	2.6 12.5 T710 15.8 8.6 6.1 4.9 4.2 3.8 3.2 42.8 4.6 10
EA-270-H145-T710 0.6	-	2.6 14.5 T710 13.8 7.4 5.3 4.3 3.7 3.3 2.8 38.5 4.2 11
EA-270-H175-T710 0.6	-	2.6 17.5 T710 11.8 6.2 4.5 3.6 3.1 2.8 2.4 34.5 3.6 12
EA-270-H195-T710 0.6	-	2.6 19.5 T710 10.8 5.7 4.0 3.3 2.8 2.5 2.2 31.8 3.4 13
EA-270-H225-T710 0.6	-	2.6 22.5 T710 9.6 5.0 3.6 2.9 2.5 2.3 2.0 29.0 3.0 14
EA-270-H245-T710 0.6	-	2.6 24.5 T710 9.0 4.6 3.3 2.7 2.4 2.2 1.8 27.6 2.9 15
29x29
EA-290-H095-T710 0.6	-	2.6 9.5 T710 19.4 10.7 7.6 6.1 5.1 4.5 3.8 48.2 5.1 10
EA-290-H125-T710 0.6	-	2.6 12.5 T710 15.0 8.0 5.7 4.5 3.9 3.4 2.9 40.2 4.2 11
EA-290-H145-T710 0.6	-	2.6 14.5 T710 13.2 6.9 4.9 3.9 3.3 3.0 2.5 36.0 3.8 12
EA-290-H175-T710 0.6	-	2.6 17.5 T710 11.3 5.8 4.1 3.3 2.8 2.5 2.1 32.2 3.3 14
EA-290-H195-T710 0.6	-	2.6 19.5 T710 10.3 5.3 3.7 3.0 2.6 2.3 1.9 29.6 3.0 15
EA-290-H225-T710 0.6	-	2.6 22.5 T710 9.2 4.7 3.3 2.7 2.3 2.1 1.8 27.0 2.7 16
EA-290-H245-T710 0.6	-	2.6 24.5 T710 8.6 4.4 3.1 2.5 2.2 1.9 1.7 25.7 2.6 17
NOTE: Specifications are subject to change without notice
	 USA:	+1-603-528-3400	 EUROPE:		+39	051	764011	 ASIA:	+86-21-6115-2000	 www.aavid.com
Aavid Clip Attach E-Series for BGAs
Product Offerings Continued
BGA Size
(mm)
Description
BGA Height
(mm)
Heat Sink
Height
(mm)
TIM
Rca ( °C/W ) @ un-ducted air flow (m/s) Rca ( °C/W)
@Natural
Convection
Rca ( °C/W) @
Ducted Air
Flow @ 1m/s
Weight
(G, +/-10%)
0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 4.0
30x30
EA-300-H095-T710 0.6	-	2.6 9.5 T710 18.5 10.0 7.1 5.6 4.7 4.2 3.4 45.2 4.7 11
EA-300-H125-T710 0.6	-	2.6 12.5 T710 14.3 7.5 5.3 4.2 3.5 3.1 2.6 37.8 3.8 12
EA-300-H145-T710 0.6	-	2.6 14.5 T710 12.6 6.5 4.5 3.6 3.1 2.7 2.3 33.6 3.4 13
EA-300-H175-T710 0.6	-	2.6 17.5 T710 10.8 5.5 3.8 3.0 2.6 2.3 1.9 30.1 3.0 15
EA-300-H195-T710 0.6	-	2.6 19.5 T710 9.9 4.9 3.4 2.8 2.4 2.1 1.8 27.5 2.8 16
EA-300-H225-T710 0.6	-	2.6 22.5 T710 8.8 4.4 3.1 2.4 2.1 1.9 1.6 25.1 2.5 17
EA-300-H245-T710 0.6	-	2.6 24.5 T710 8.2 4.1 2.8 2.3 2.0 1.8 1.5 23.9 2.4 18
31x31
EA-310-H095-T710 0.6	-	2.6 9.5 T710 17.7 9.5 6.6 5.2 4.4 3.8 3.2 42.4 4.3 12
EA-310-H125-T710 0.6	-	2.6 12.5 T710 13.8 7.1 4.9 3.9 3.3 2.9 2.4 35.5 3.5 14
EA-310-H145-T710 0.6	-	2.6 14.5 T710 12.1 6.2 4.2 3.3 2.8 2.5 2.1 31.3 3.2 15
EA-310-H175-T710 0.6	-	2.6 17.5 T710 10.4 5.2 3.6 2.8 2.4 2.1 1.8 28.1 2.7 17
EA-310-H195-T710 0.6	-	2.6 19.5 T710 9.5 4.7 3.2 2.5 2.2 1.9 1.6 25.6 2.5 18
EA-310-H225-T710 0.6	-	2.6 22.5 T710 8.5 4.2 2.8 2.2 1.9 1.7 1.4 23.3 2.3 19
EA-310-H245-T710 0.6	-	2.6 24.5 T710 8.0 3.9 2.6 2.1 1.8 1.6 1.4 22.2 2.1 20
32.5x32.5
EA-325-H095-T710 0.6	-	2.6 9.5 T710 17.1 9.0 6.2 4.9 4.1 3.6 2.9 39.8 4.0 14
EA-325-H125-T710 0.6	-	2.6 12.5 T710 13.3 6.8 4.6 3.6 3.0 2.6 2.2 33.4 3.2 15
EA-325-H145-T710 0.6	-	2.6 14.5 T710 11.7 5.9 4.0 3.1 2.6 2.3 1.9 29.2 2.9 17
EA-325-H175-T710 0.6	-	2.6 17.5 T710 10.1 4.9 3.3 2.6 2.2 1.9 1.6 26.3 2.5 18
EA-325-H195-T710 0.6	-	2.6 19.5 T710 9.2 4.5 3.0 2.4 2.0 1.7 1.5 23.8 2.3 20
EA-325-H225-T710 0.6	-	2.6 22.5 T710 8.2 4.0 2.7 2.1 1.8 1.6 1.3 21.7 2.1 21
EA-325-H245-T710 0.6	-	2.6 24.5 T710 7.7 3.7 2.5 1.9 1.7 1.5 1.2 20.7 2.0 23
33x33
EA-330-H095-T710 0.6	-	2.6 9.5 T710 16.5 8.6 5.9 4.6 3.8 3.3 2.7 37.3 3.7 14
EA-330-H125-T710 0.6	-	2.6 12.5 T710 12.8 6.5 4.3 3.4 2.8 2.4 2.0 31.4 3.0 15
EA-330-H145-T710 0.6	-	2.6 14.5 T710 11.3 5.6 3.7 2.9 2.4 2.1 1.7 27.3 2.7 17
EA-330-H175-T710 0.6	-	2.6 17.5 T710 9.8 4.7 3.1 2.4 2.0 1.8 1.5 24.5 2.3 18
EA-330-H195-T710 0.6	-	2.6 19.5 T710 8.9 4.3 2.8 2.2 1.8 1.6 1.3 22.1 2.1 20
EA-330-H225-T710 0.6	-	2.6 22.5 T710 8.0 3.8 2.5 1.9 1.6 1.4 1.2 20.2 1.9 21
EA-330-H245-T710 0.6	-	2.6 24.5 T710 7.5 3.5 2.3 1.8 1.5 1.3 1.1 19.2 1.8 23
35x35
EA-350-H095-T710 0.6	-	2.6 9.5 T710 15.9 8.2 5.5 4.3 3.5 3.1 2.5 35.0 3.4 15
EA-350-H125-T710 0.6	-	2.6 12.5 T710 12.4 6.2 4.1 3.1 2.6 2.2 1.8 29.5 2.8 16
EA-350-H145-T710 0.6	-	2.6 14.5 T710 11.0 5.3 3.5 2.7 2.2 2.0 1.6 25.5 2.5 18
EA-350-H175-T710 0.6	-	2.6 17.5 T710 9.5 4.5 3.0 2.3 1.9 1.6 1.3 22.9 2.1 19
EA-350-H195-T710 0.6	-	2.6 19.5 T710 8.7 4.1 2.7 2.0 1.7 1.5 1.2 20.5 2.0 21
EA-350-H225-T710 0.6	-	2.6 22.5 T710 7.8 3.6 2.3 1.8 1.5 1.3 1.1 18.7 1.8 23
EA-350-H245-T710 0.6	-	2.6 24.5 T710 7.3 3.4 2.2 1.7 1.4 1.2 1.0 17.9 1.7 24
37.5x37.5
EA-375-H095-T710 0.6	-	2.6 9.5 T710 15.4 7.9 5.3 4.0 3.3 2.9 2.3 32.8 3.2 17
EA-375-H125-T710 0.6	-	2.6 12.5 T710 12.1 5.9 3.9 2.9 2.4 2.1 1.7 27.7 2.6 20
EA-375-H145-T710 0.6	-	2.6 14.5 T710 10.7 5.1 3.3 2.5 2.1 1.8 1.5 23.8 2.3 21
EA-375-H175-T710 0.6	-	2.6 17.5 T710 9.2 4.3 2.8 2.1 1.7 1.5 1.2 21.4 1.9 24
EA-375-H195-T710 0.6	-	2.6 19.5 T710 8.5 3.9 2.5 1.9 1.6 1.4 1.1 19.1 1.8 25
EA-375-H225-T710 0.6	-	2.6 22.5 T710 7.6 3.4 2.2 1.7 1.4 1.2 1.0 17.4 1.6 28
EA-375-H245-T710 0.6	-	2.6 24.5 T710 7.1 3.2 2.0 1.5 1.3 1.1 0.9 16.7 1.5 29
40x40
EA-400-H095-T710 0.6	-	2.6 9.5 T710 15.0 7.5 5.0 3.8 3.1 2.7 2.1 30.8 3.0 20
EA-400-H125-T710 0.6	-	2.6 12.5 T710 11.7 5.7 3.7 2.8 2.2 1.9 1.6 26.1 2.4 23
EA-400-H145-T710 0.6	-	2.6 14.5 T710 10.4 4.9 3.2 2.4 1.9 1.7 1.3 22.2 2.1 25
EA-400-H175-T710 0.6	-	2.6 17.5 T710 9.0 4.1 2.6 2.0 1.6 1.4 1.1 20.0 1.8 28
EA-400-H195-T710 0.6	-	2.6 19.5 T710 8.2 3.8 2.4 1.8 1.4 1.2 1.0 17.7 1.7 30
EA-400-H225-T710 0.6	-	2.6 22.5 T710 7.4 3.3 2.1 1.6 1.3 1.1 0.9 16.2 1.5 33
EA-400-H245-T710 0.6	-	2.6 24.5 T710 6.9 3.1 1.9 1.4 1.2 1.0 0.8 15.5 1.4 35
42.5x42.5
EA-425-H095-T710 0.6	-	2.6 9.5 T710 14.6 7.3 4.7 3.6 2.9 2.5 2.0 28.9 2.8 22
EA-425-H125-T710 0.6	-	2.6 12.5 T710 11.4 5.4 3.5 2.6 2.1 1.8 1.4 24.5 2.2 25
EA-425-H145-T710 0.6	-	2.6 14.5 T710 10.1 4.7 3.0 2.2 1.8 1.5 1.2 20.7 1.9 27
EA-425-H175-T710 0.6	-	2.6 17.5 T710 8.8 4.0 2.5 1.8 1.5 1.3 1.0 18.7 1.6 30
EA-425-H195-T710 0.6	-	2.6 19.5 T710 8.0 3.6 2.2 1.7 1.3 1.1 1.0 16.5 1.5 33
EA-425-H225-T710 0.6	-	2.6 22.5 T710 7.2 3.2 2.0 1.4 1.2 1.0 0.8 15.0 1.4 36
EA-425-H245-T710 0.6	-	2.6 24.5 T710 6.8 3.0 1.8 1.3 1.1 1.0 0.8 14.4 1.3 38
45x45
EA-450-H095-T710 0.6	-	2.6 9.5 T710 14.2 7.0 4.5 3.4 2.7 2.3 1.8 27.1 2.6 24
EA-450-H125-T710 0.6	-	2.6 12.5 T710 11.1 5.2 3.3 2.4 2.0 1.7 1.3 23.0 2.1 27
EA-450-H145-T710 0.6	-	2.6 14.5 T710 9.9 4.5 2.8 2.1 1.7 1.4 1.1 19.3 1.8 29
EA-450-H175-T710 0.6	-	2.6 17.5 T710 8.5 3.8 2.4 1.7 1.4 1.2 0.9 17.5 1.5 33
EA-450-H195-T710 0.6	-	2.6 19.5 T710 7.9 3.5 2.1 1.6 1.2 1.0 0.9 15.3 1.4 35
EA-450-H225-T710 0.6	-	2.6 22.5 T710 7.0 3.1 1.9 1.4 1.1 1.0 0.8 14.0 1.2 38
EA-450-H245-T710 0.6	-	2.6 24.5 T710 6.6 2.8 1.7 1.2 1.0 0.9 0.7 13.4 1.2 40
NOTE: Specifications are subject to change without notice
	 USA:	+1-603-528-3400	 EUROPE:		+39	051	764011	 ASIA:	+86-21-6115-2000	 www.aavid.com
Mounting Instructions
Snap	plastic	tab	under